Case#: CRF12107743
INFORMATION

IN THE DISTRICT CQURT, IN AND FOR OKLAHOMA COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA
State of Oklahoma PLAINTIFE,

VS. INFORMATION

BILL DWIGHT COYLE

)

)

)

)

)

AKA: BILLY DWIGHT COYLE, )
)
}

DEFENDANT.

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COMES NOW
DAVID W. PRATER THE DULY ELECTED, QUALIFIED AND ACTING DISTRICT ATTORNEY IN
AND FOR OKLAHOMA COUNTY, DISTRICT NO. 7, STATE OF OKLAHOMA, AND ON HIS OFFICIAL OATH INFORMS THE
DISTRICT COURT THAT

COUNT i ONOR ABOUT THE 4TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2008, A D, THE CRIME OF UNAUTHIORIZED
USE OF A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER
THINGS OF VALUE BY USE OF A FALSE AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION WAS
FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BY BILL DWIGHT
COYLE, WHO WILLFULLY AND KNOWINGLY USED A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE
PURPOSE OF EXECUTING A SCHEME WTITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD AND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF ORTAINING MONEY AND OTHER THINGS OF VALUE BY MEANS OF A
FALSE AND FRAUDULENT PRETENSE AND REPRESENTATION, SPECIFICALLY:
DEFENDANT, WHILE ENTRUSTED AS THE BUSINESS MANAGER OF ST. JOHN'S
CATHOLIC CHURCH, USED THE CHURCH COMPUTER SYSTEM TO ORDER A MOVIE OF A
VALUE OF FOURTEEN DOLLARS AND 99/100 ($14.99) FOR ITIS OWN PERSONAL USE OFF
OF THE INTERNET AND PAID FOR IT WITH AN AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT CARD,
NUMBER ENDING IN 3-02003, ISSUED TO THE CHURCH WHICH WAS ONLY TO BE USED
FOR CHURCH PURPOSES, WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC
CHURCH AND OBTAIN A MOVIE BY MEANS OF SAID FALSE AND FRAUDULENT
REPRESENTATION, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1953 A (2) OF TITLE 21
OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, AND AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE
OF OKLAHOMA,;

COUNT 2. ONOR ABOUT THE 13TH DAY OF MAY, 2010, A.D., THE CRIME OF UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER
THINGS OF VALUE BY USE OF A FALSE AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION WAS
FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BY BILL DWIGHT
COYLE, WHO WILLFULLY AND ENOWINGLY USED A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE
PURPOSE OF EXECUTING A SCHEME WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD AND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER THINGS OF VALUE BY MEANS OF A
FALSE AND FRAUDULENT PRETENSE AND REPRESENTATION, SPECIFICALLY:
DEFENDANT, WHILE ENTRUSTED AS THE BUSINESS MANAGER OF ST. JOHN'S
CATHOLIC CHURCH, USED THE CHURCH COMPUTER SYSTEM TO ORDER A MOVIE OF A
VALUE OF TWENTY ONE DOLLARS AND 99/100 {$21.99} FOR HIS OWN PERSONAL USE
OFF OF THE INTERNET AND PAID FOR IT WITH AN AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT CARD,
NUMBER ENDING IN 3-02003, ISSUED TO THE CHURCH WHICH WAS ONLY TO BE USED
FOR CHURCH PURPOSES, WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD ST, JOHUN'S CATHOLIC
CHURCH AND OBTAIN A MOVIE BY MEANS OF SAID FALSE AND FRAUDULENT
REPRESENTATION, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1953 A (2) OF TITLE 21
OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, AND AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE
OF OKLAHOMA;

COUNT 3. ONOR ABOUT THE 10TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2011, A.D., THE CRIME OF UNAUTHORIZED

USE OF A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE PURPCSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER
THINGS OF VALUE BY USE OF A FALSE AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION WAS

Report Date and Time: 12/17/2012 16:23



INFORMATION

Case#: CF12107743

COUNT

COUNT

COUNT

4

=)

FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BY BILL DWIGHT
COYLE, WHO WILLFULLY AND KNOWINGLY USED A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE
PURPOSE OF EXECUTING A SCHEME WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD AND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER THINGS OF VALUE BY MEANS OF A
FALSE AND FRAUDULENT PRETENSE AND REPRESENTATION, SPECIFICALLY:
DEFENDANT, WHILE ENTRUSTED AS THE BUSTNESS MANAGER OF ST. JOHN'S
CATHOLIC CHURCH, USED THE CITURCH COMPUTER SYSTEM TO ORDER A MOVIE OF A
VALUE OF THIRTEEN DOLLARS {§13.00) FOR HIS OWN PERSONAL USE OFF OF TUE
INTERNET AND PAID FORIT WITH AN AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT CARD, NUMBER
ENDING IN 3-02003, 1ISSUED TO THE CHURCH WHICH WAS ONLY TO BE USED FOR
CHURCE PURPOSES, WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD ST, JOHN'S CATHOLIC CHURCH
AND GBTAIN A MOVIE BY MEANS OF SAID FALSE AND FRAUDULENT
REPRESENTATION, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1953 A (2) OF TITLE 21
OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, AND AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE
OF OKLAHOMA,

ON OR ABOUT THE 19TH DAY OF MAY, 2011, A.D,, THE CRIME OF UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER
THINGS OF VALUE BY USE OF A FALSE AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION WAS
FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OXLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BY BILL DWIGHT
COYLE, WHO WILLFULLY AND KNOWINGLY USED A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE
PURPOSE OF EXECUTING A SCHEME WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD AND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER THINGS OF VALUE BY MEANS OF A
FALSE AND FRAUDULENT PRETENSE AND REPRESENTATION, SPECIFICALLY:
DEFENDANT, WHILE ENTRUSTED AS THE BUSINESS MANAGER OF ST. JOHN'S
CATHOLIC CHURCH, USED THE CHURCH COMPUTER SYSTEM TO ORDER A PAIR OF ALL
PURPOSE WATER SHOES OF A VALUE OF TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND 47/100 {$28.47)
FOR HIS OWN PERSONAL USE OFF OF THE INTERNET AND PAID FOR IT WITH AN
AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT CARD, NUMBER ENDING IN 3-02003, ISSUED TO THE
CHURCH WHICH WAS ONLY TO BE USED FOR CHURCH PURPOSES, WITH THE INTENT
TO DEFRAUD ST, JOHN'S CATHOLIC CHURCH AND OBTAIN A PAIR OF WATER SHOES BY
MEANS OF SAID FALSE AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, CONTRARY TO THE
PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1953 A (2) OF TITLE 21 OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, AND
AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OKLABOMA.;

: ON OR ABOUT THE 25TH DAY OF MAY, 2011, A.D,, THE CRIME OF UNAUTHORIZED USE

OF A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER,
THINGS OF VALUE BY USE OF A FALSE AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION WAS
FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BY BILL DWIGHT
COYLE, WHO WILLFULLY AND IKNOWINGLY USED A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE
PURPOSE OF EXECUTING A SCHEME WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD AND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER THINGS OF VALUE BY MEANS OF A
FALSE AND FRAUDULENT PRETENSE AND REPRESENTATION, SPECIFICALLY:
DEFENDANT, WHILE ENTRUSTED AS THE BUSINESS MANAGER OF ST. JOHN'S
CATHOLIC CHURCH, USED THE CHURCH COMPUTER SYSTEM TO ORDER A GUN
HOLSTER OF A VALUE OF FORTY NINE DOLLARS AND 99/100 ($49.99) FOR HIS OWN
PERSONAL USE OFF OF THE INTERNET AND PATD FOR IT WITH AN AMERICAN EXPRESS
CREDIT CARD, NUMBER ENDING IN 3-02003, ISSUED TO THE CHURCH WHICH WAS
ONLY TO BE USED FOR CHURCH PURPOSES, WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD ST. JOHN'S
CATHOLIC CHURCH AND OBTAIN A GUN HOLSTER BY MEANS OF SAID FALSE AND
FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1953 A
{2) OF TITLE 21 OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, AND AGATNST THE PEACE AND
DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA,

: ONOR ABOUT THE 28TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011, AD., THE CRIME OF UNAUTHORIZED

USE OF A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER
THINGS OF VALUE BY USE OF A FALSE AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION WAS
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FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BY BILL DWIGHT
COYLE, WHO WILLFULLY AND KNOWINGLY USED A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE
PURPOSE OF EXECUTING A SCHEME WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD AND FOR THE
PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER THINGS OF VALUE BY MEANS OF A
FALSE AND FRAUDULENT PRETENSE AND REPRESENTATION, SPECIFICALLY:
DEFENDANT, WHILE ENTRUSTED AS THE BUSINESS MANAGER OF ST. JIOHN'S
CATHOLIC CHURCH, USED THE CHURCH COMPUTER SYSTEM TO ORDER AN
INSTRUCTIONAL DVD OF A VALUE OF TWENTY DOLLARS AND 47/100 {§2047) FOR HIS
OWN PERSONAL USE OFF OF THE INTERNET AND PAID FOR 1T WITH AN AMERICAN
EXPRESS CREDIT CARD, NUMBER ENDING TN 3-02003, ISSUED TO THE CHURCH WHICH
WAS ONLY TO BE USED FOR CHURCH PURPOSES, WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD ST.
JOHN'S CATHOLIC CHURCH AND OBTAIN A DVD BY MEANS OF SAID FALSE AND
FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1953 A
(2) OF TITLE 21 OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, AND AGAINST THE PEACE AND
DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA;

: ON OR ABOUT THE 28TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011, A.D., THE CRIME OF UNAUTHORIZED

USE OF A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER
THINGS OF VALUE BY USE OF A FALSE AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION WAS
FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BY BILL DWIGHT
COYLE, WHO WILLFULLY AND KNOWINGLY USED A COMPUTER NETWORK FOR TEE
PURPOSE OF EXECUTING A SCHEME WITH THE INTENT TC DEFRAUD AND FOR TUE
PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER THINGS OF VALUE BY MEANS OF A
FALSE AND FRAUDULENT PRETENSE AND REPRESENTATION, SPECIFICALLY:
DEFENDANT, WHILE ENTRUSTED AS THE BUSINESS MANAGER OF ST. JOHN'S
CATHOLIC CHURCH, USED THE CHURCH COMPUTER SYSTEM TO ORDER A GRENADE
POUCH OF A VALUE OF EIGHT DOLLARS AND 9%/100 ($8.99) FOR HIS OWN PERSONAL
USE OFF OF THE INTERNET AND PAID FOR TT WITH AN AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT
CARD, NUMBER ENDING IN 3-02003, ISSUED TO THE CHURCH WHICH WAS ONLY TO BE
USED FOR CHURCH PURPOSES, WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD ST. JOHN'S CATHOLIC
CHURCH AND OBTAIN A GRENADE POUCH BY MEANS OF SAID FALSE AND
FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1953 A
(2) OF TITLE 21 OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, AND AGAINST THE PEACE AND
DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA,;

: ONORABOUT THE 1iTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2011, A.D., THE CRIME OF

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A COMPUTER NETWORX FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING
MONEY AND OTHER THINGS OF VALUE BY USE OF A FALSE AND FRAUDULENT
REPRESENTATION WAS FELONIOUSLY COMMITTED IN OKLAHOMA COUNTY,
OKLAHOMA, BY BILL DWIGHT COYLE, WHO WILLFULLY AND KNOWINGLY USED A
COMPUTER NETWORK FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXECUTING A SCHEME WITH THE INTENT
TO DEFRAUD AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING MONEY AND OTHER THINGS OF
VALUE BY MEANS OF A FALSE AND FRAUDULENT PRETENSE AND REPRESENTATION,
SPECIFICALLY: DEFENDANT, WHILE ENTRUSTED AS THE BUSINESS MANAGER OF ST.
JOHN'S CATHOLIC CHURCH, USED THE CHURCH COMPUTER SYSTEM TO ORDER A PAIR
OF MILITARY PANTS OF A VALUE OF THIRTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND 95/100 ($3 8.99) FOR
HIS OWN PERSONAL USE OFF OF THE INTERNET AND PAID FOR IT WITH AN AMERICAN
EXPRESS CREDIT CARD, NUMBER ENDING TN 3-02003, ISSUED TO THE CHURCE WHICH
WAS ONLY TO BE USED FOR CHURCH PURPOSES, WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD ST.
JOHN'S CATHOLIC CHURCH AND OBTAIN A PAIR OF MILITARY PANTS BY MEANS OF
SAID FALSE AND FRAUDULENT REPRESENTATION, CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 1953 A (2) OF TITLE 21 OF THE OKLAHOMA STATUTES, AND AGAINST THE
PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA.
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